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Using Your PowerPort
Wie Sie Ihren PowerPort verwenden  |  本製品の使用方法
Utilisation de votre PowerPort  |  Utilizzare il tuo PowerPort
Usar tu PowerPort  |   PowerPort的使用��  |  使用 PowerPort

استخدام PowerPort الخاص بك

•	 Plug it in
Stecken Sie Ihren PowerPort ein  |  コンセントに差し込みます
Branchez-le  |  Attaccarlo alla corrente  |  Enchúfalo
连上电�  |  ����/��埠  |  توصيل

•	 Charge your phone or tablet
Ihr Handy oder Tablet laden
お使いのスマートフォンやタブレットを充電します
Rechargez votre téléphone ou tablette
Carica il tuo cellulare o tablet
Cargar tu móvil o tableta
给手�或���电
為手�或��電腦�電
اشحن الهاتف أو التابلت الخاص بك

For the fastest and safest charge, use an Anker® 
cable, your device’s original cable or a certified one 
(such as MFi).
Verwenden Sie ein Anker® Kabel, das Originalkabel Ihres Gerätes 
oder ein zertifiziertes Kabel (z.B. MFi) für die schnellste und 
sicherste Ladung.
お使いの機器をすばやく安全に充電するために、必ず次のいずれか
のケーブルをご使用ください：Ankerのケーブル、お使いの機器の純
正ケーブル、およびMFiなどの認証を取得したケーブル。
Pour une recharge plus rapide et plus sûre, veuillez utiliser un 
câble Anker®, le câble d’origine de votre appareil ou un câble 
certifié (tel que MFi).
Per una ricarica più veloce e sicura, utilizzare un cavo Anker®, 
il cavo originale del tuo dispositivo oppure cavi terzi certificati 
(ad es. MFi).
Para una carga más rápida y segura, usa un cable Anker®, el cable 
original de tu dispositivo o cables de terceros con certificación 
(por ej. MFi).
为保证快���的�电，请使用Anker®线材、设备��线或�
�过认证（�MFi）的线材。
為���快�、���的�電�果，�使用 Anker® �電�、
��的���電�或���的�電� (� MFi ��)。

للحصول على شحن آمن وسريع، استخدم كبل ®Ankerأو الكبل الأصلي
.(MFiلجهازك أو كبل معت)مثل
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Bedienungsanleitung
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Manual de Instrucciones

歡迎指南

取扱説明書
Guida d’Utilizzo 
使用说明书 

دليل الترحيب 

Important Safety Instructions
•	 The product is suitable for use together with IT equipment only.
•	 The maximum ambient temperature during use of the appliance 

must not exceed 35°C.
•	 Naked flame sources, such as candles, must not be placed on the 

product.
•	 The disconnection from line voltage is made by AC plug.
•	 In case of broken cords or plugs, the product must be disposed of.
•	 If you want to clean the product, use only a dry cloth or brush.
•	 The power supply is not intended to be repaired by service 

personnel in case of failure or component defect (the product can 
be disposed of).

•	 Le produit est conçu pour être utilisé avec du matériel informatique 
uniquement.

•	 La température ambiante maximale pendant l'utilisation de 
l'appareil ne doit pas dépasser 35°C.

•	 Le produit ne doit pas être exposé à des sources de flamme nue, 
notamment des bougies.

•	 Le débranchement de la tension secteur s'effectue via une prise 
secteur.

•	 En cas de prises ou de cordons endommagés, le produit doit être 
mis au rebut.

•	 Pour nettoyer le produit, utiliser uniquement une brosse ou un 
chiffon sec.

•	 L'alimentation n'est pas destinée à être réparée par l'équipe 
technique en cas de panne ou de défaut de composant (le produit 
peut être mis au rebut).

•	 本製品はデジタル機器との接続向けに設計されています。
•	 本製品をご使用の際は、周辺温度を 35℃以下に保ってくださ

い。
•	 本製品を火気 ( ろうそくなど ) の近くで使用・保管しないでく

ださい。
•	 電源をオフにする場合は、本製品をコンセントから抜いてく

ださい。
•	 コードや電源プラグが破損している場合は、本製品の使用を

中止し、カスタマーサポートへご連絡ください。
•	 お手入れは、乾いた布、もしくはブラシで行ってください。
•	 本製品が破損したり部品が損傷した場合には、カスタマーサ

ポートへご連絡ください。

USB���電�(電�供��)型�: A2023

1. 使用前，������下��。
2. 電�供���大使用正常溫�是��35�，��操作��  

2000米。
3. 電�供��僅供���燥�使用。
4. 電�供��是不可��的，�果損�或失��不��使用。
5. 此電�供����電�� AC 100-240V，其�大可��操作電
�範���� ± 10% (90V~264V)。

6. 此���操作在開��間，不可��在封閉的�間，�書�或類
�的地�。

7. 此��不可�露���或濺�的��中或可盛���等物品。
8. �用物��有�況標示�明書��������品���告查
�。

�址�WWW.ANKER.COM.TW

��用于��2000m�下地���使用。
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support@anker.com

(US) +1 (800) 988 7973 Mon-Fri 6:15am - 17:00pm (PT)
(UK) +44 (0) 1604 936200 Mon-Fri 6:00 - 17:00 (GMT)
(DE) +49 (0) 69 9579 7960 Mo-Fr 6:00 - 11:00
(中国 ) +86 400 0550 036 周一至周五 9:00 - 17:30
(日本 ) +81 03 4455 7823 月 -金 9:00 - 17:00

FCC Statement
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is 
subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause 
harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference 
received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.
Warning: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the 
party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to 
operate the equipment.
Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with 
the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC 
Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection 
against harmful interference in a residential installation.
This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy 
and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, 
may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, 
there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular 
installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to 
radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the 
equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the 
interference by one or more of the following measures:

アンカー・ジャパン株式会社
Anker Technology (UK) Limited,   |   GNR8, 49 Clarendon Road, 
Watford, Hertfordshire, WD17 1HP, United Kingdom
Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH | Georg-Muche-Strasse 3, 
80807 Munich, Germany 
Anker Innovations Limited  |  Room 1318-19, Hollywood Plaza, 610 
Nathan Road, Mongkok, Kowloton, Hong Kong

Declaration of Conformity
Hereby, Anker Innovations Limited declares that the product type 
A2023 is in compliance with Directive 2014/35/EU & 2014/30/
EU & 2011/65/EU & 2009/125/EC & 2019/1782/EU. The full text 
of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following 
internet address:  https://www.anker.com

Hereby, Anker Innovations Limited declares that the product 
type A2023 is in compliance with Electrical Equipment (Safety) 
Regulations 2016 & Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 
2016 & The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances 
in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012 & The 
Ecodesign for Energy-Related Products Regulations 2010. The full 
text of the GB declaration of conformity is available at the following 
internet address: 
https://www.anker.com.

Customer Service
Kundenservice  |  カスタマーサポート  |  Service Client
Servizio Clienti  |  Atención al Cliente  |  �服�持  |  ��服�
خدمة العملاء

18-month limited warranty
18 Monate beschränkte Herstellergarantie
通常保証18ヶ月 (延長あり)  |  Garantie de 18 mois
Garanzia valida 18 mesi  |  Garantía limitada de 18 meses

18�月质保期  |  18個月有�保固  |  ضمانة 18 شهراً محدودة

    Lifetime technical support

Lebenslanger technischer Support
テクニカルサポート  |  Support technique à vie
Assistenza post-vendita a vita  |  Asistencia técnica de por vida
终��服�持  |  永久技���  |  الدعم الفني مدى الحياة

(1) Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
(2) Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
(3) Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from 
that to which the receiver is connected.
(4) Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
The following importer is the responsible party (for FCC matters 
only).
Company Name: Fantasia Trading LLC
Address: 9155 Archibald Avenue, Suite 202, Rancho Cucamonga, 
CA, 91730, US
Telephone: +1 (909) 484 1530
This device complies with Industry Canada license-ICES-003. 
Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause interference, and (2) This device 
must accept any interference, including interference that may cause 
undesired operation of the device.
Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Industrie Canada 
applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L'exploitation est 
autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes :
(1) l'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et (2) l'utilisateur de 
l'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, même si 
le brouillage est susceptible d'en compromettre le fonctionnement.

Product Number A2023
Desktop Charger / USB Charger

51005001810   V05

For indoor use only.

This symbol means the product must not be 
discarded as household waste, and should be 
delivered to an appropriate collection facility 
for recycling.

Specifications
Spezifikationen  |  製品の仕様  |  Spécifications  |  Specifiche

Especificaciones  |  产品��  |  ��  |  المواصفات

   Input | Eingang | 入力
 Entrée | Input | Entrada
 输� | �� | إدخال

100 - 240 V ～ 0.7 A   
50 - 60 Hz

           Output | Ausgang | 出力
   Sortie | Output | Salida
 输� | �� | إخراج

5.0 V  4.8 A (2.4 A Max Per 
Port)

  Size | Größe | サイズ
 Dimensions | Dimensioni

 Medidas | 尺寸 | 尺寸 | الحجم

61 × 59 × 29 mm /  
2.4 × 2.3 × 1.1 in

  Weight | Gewicht | 重さ
 Poids | Peso | Peso | 重量
 重量 | الوزن

95 g / 3.8 oz


